



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. **05954.0019**

- lease record the e	ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereor.	55592		SIGNMENTS	4 9 E
			2. Name and address of receiving party(ie)			
Arthur R. Halbritter, Frank J. Riolo, and Craig A. Clark			0.11		c51	
			Name:		Indian Nation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No		Internal Address: Route 5, P.O. Box 1			
3. Nature of o	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Same As Above			
■ As	signment 🗆	Merger	City:	Vernon		1
	curity reement □	Change of Name	State:	New York	Zip Code:	13476
□ Otl	[Describe] her:		— Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			
Execution Date:				i Yes ■ No		
	on number(s) or pat e application: 1	ent number(s): If this docume	ent is being f	iled together with	a new application	on, the execution
A. Patent Application Number(s): New Application, Serial No. Not Yet Assigned			B. Patent Number(s): 09/488556			
IN.	ew Application, Se	rial No. Not Yet Assigned		[Insert]	1/488	55%
5. Name and		Additional numbers attach	6.		······································	
5. Name and concernin	l address of party to	Additional numbers attach	6.	es ■ No Total number of a	pplications and	
5. Name and concernin	l address of party to g document should stoll, Esq.	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence d be mailed: ERSON, FARABOW,	7.	es ■ No Total number of a involved: (1)	pplications and	registrations
5. Name and concernin Name: Kara F. S	address of party to g document should stoll, Esq.	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence d be mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, NER, L.L.P.	7.	es No Total number of a involved: (1) Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed (Please	pplications and 3.41): \$40 charge deficien	registrations
5. Name and concernin Name: Kara F. S Internal Address: Street Address:	l address of party to ng document should stoll, Esq. FINNEGAN, HEND GARRETT & DUNN	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence d be mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, NER, L.L.P.	7.	Total number of a involved: (1) Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed (Please account)	pplications and 3.41): \$40 charge deficien	registrations
5. Name and concernin Name: Kara F. S Internal Address: Street Address:	l address of party to g document should stoll, Esq. FINNEGAN, HEND GARRETT & DUNN 1300 I Street, N.W.	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence d be mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, NER, L.L.P.	7.	Total number of a involved: (1) Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed (Please account)	pplications and 3.41): \$40 charge deficien charged to depo	registrations
5. Name and concerning Name: Kara F. S Internal Address: Street Address: City: W State: /B000 SCARNITE PROPER To the Bes	address of party to g document should stoll, Esq. FINNEGAN, HEND GARRETT & DUNN 1300 I Street, N.W. (ashington, D.C. Zip:	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence d be mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, NER, L.L.P.	7. 	Total number of a involved: (1) Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed (Please account) Authorized to be of Deposit Account	pplications and 3.41): \$40 charge deficien charged to depo	registrations cy to deposit sit account
5. Name and concerning Name: Kara F. S Internal Address: Street Address: City: W State: /B000 SCARNITE PROPER To the Bes	address of party to g document should stoll, Esq. FINNEGAN, HEND GARRETT & DUNN 1300 I Street, N.W. ashington, D.C. Zip: 150 160916 094885	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence d be mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, NER, L.L.P. : 20005-3315	6. 7. 8. ormation is to	Total number of a involved: (1) Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed (Please account) Authorized to be of the count o	pplications and 3.41): \$40 charge deficien charged to depo	registrations cy to deposit sit account copy is a true o

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0718

Attorney Docket No. 05954.0019-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

INTERACTIVE RESORT OPERATING SYSTEM

for which We executed an appl Letters Patent on January	lication for United States Letter _, 2000, (Serial No	s Patent concurrently herewith); and	or filed an application for United States
1, Vernon, New York 13476 (I	hereinafter referred to as Assig throughout the world, and in a	nee), is desirous of securing th	address is Route 5 , Post Office Box e entire right, title, and interest in and States Letters Patent on this invention
and valuable consideration the transferred, and set over, and our entire right, title, and intere (if any), and this application, ar granted thereon, and all reissu as well as all rights to claim prifiled for this invention in any for and all extensions, renewals, Trademarks of the United Sta	e receipt of which from assign do hereby sell, assign, transfe ist in and to this invention, prond all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all rights to clority on the basis of this application country and all Letters Pand reissues thereof; and Vates and any official of any formation of the part of the same and any official of any formation of the selection of the selecti	ee is hereby acknowledged, War, and set over unto the assigned ovisional application Serial Notons thereof, and all Letters Pate aim priority on the basis of the cation, and all applications for Latent which may be granted or We hereby authorize and requestering country whose duty it is	dar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good de, as assignors, have sold, assigned dee, its lawful successors and assigns, filed, filed, filed, above provisional application (if any), detters Patent which may hereafter be in this invention in any foreign country, dest the Commissioner of Patents and as to issue patents on applications as assigns, in accordance with the terms
AND, WE HEREBY connot executed and will not executed	ovenant that We have the full r	ight to convey the interest assig with this Assignment;	ned by this Assignment, and We have
papers when called upon to do to this invention in said assign all rightful oaths and generally patent protection for this invention.	any facts known to us respect so, execute and deliver any a ee, its successors or assigns do everything possible to aid tion in the United States and a	ing this invention, and testify in and all papers that may be ned , execute all divisional, continu assignee, its successors and	deration, communicate with assignee in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful essary or desirable to perfect the title ation, and reissue applications, make assigns, to obtain and enforce proper derstood that any expense incident to
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, We have hereunto se	t our hands.	
County of <u>Oneida Machiso</u> State of <u>New York</u>) ss.)		
		Signature	DATE
Subscribed and sworn to befully Barry, N	ore me this <u>20</u> day of <u>5a</u> lotary Public	NOTARY Qual	SHAWN BARBANO PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01BA6014582 ified in Madison County Expires

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

State of New York	SS.	Frank J. Riolo 8571 Teugega Point Rome, New York 13440	
		Signature	DATE
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Notary P		, 2000.	
County of <u>Madison</u>) State of <u>New York</u>)	SS.	Craig A. Clark 105 Smith Street Manlius, New York 13104	
		Signature	1/20/00 DATE
Subscribed and sworn to before me solution. Notary P	this <u>20</u> day of <u>January</u> ublic	NOTARY PUBL No. 0 Qualified i	VN BARBANO LIC, State of New York 1BA6014582 In Madison County Tes 10/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0720

Attorney Docket No. 05954.0019-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

INTERACTIVE RESORT OPERATING SYSTEM

) ss. State of <u>New York</u>)	Rome, New York 13440 Signature	DATE
) SS.		
County of <u>Oneida</u>)	Arthur R. Halbritter 1203 N. George Street	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set ou		
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, exall rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignent protection for this invention in the United States and any father execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its	this invention, and testify in any legical papers that may be necessary or ecute all divisional, continuation, and signee, its successors and assigns, foreign country, it being understood	al proceeding, sign all lawfur desirable to perfect the title direissue applications, make to obtain and enforce proper
AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with	to convey the interest assigned by th า this Assignment;	nis Assignment, and We have
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, an our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provision (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations to granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Pater and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We had all the transfer of the United States and any official of any foreign described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to as of this Assignment;	s hereby acknowledged, We, as assid set over unto the assignee, its law onal application Serial Nohereof, and all Letters Patent of the priority on the basis of the above pron, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted on this invested authorize and request the Componity whose duty it is to issue	signors, have sold, assigned of use some assigns of the sold as a sold assigns of the sold assigns of the sold as a
 Vernon, New York 13476 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;), is desirous of securing the entire r	ight, title, and interest in and
WHEREAS, ONEIDA INDIAN NATION, a corporation of		

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

County of <u>Oneida</u>)		Frank J. Riolo	
)	SS.	8571 Teugega Point	
State of New York)		Rome, New York 13440	
		- Continues	
		Signature	DATE
	-		
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e this & day of January	, 2000.	
, Notary	Public		
	J		
	ELAINE M. FOX		
No Ano	ptary Public, in the State of New York cointed in Oneida County No. 4815756	8	
My C	Commission Capitals December 31, 20 ft	୍ଦିର	
County of)		Craig A. Clark	
)	SS.	105 Smith Street	
State of New York)		Manlius, New York 13104	
		Signature	DATE
		-	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e this day of	2000	
, Notary		, 2000	

RECORDED: 01/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0722